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SECTION 1 TEAM CHAMPIONS

BLUE & BLACK MARLIN AIR NEW ZEALAND TROPHY - top 3 scoring weighed & unlimited tagged

Points

1st: STRAY KATS MT MAUNGANUI 1077.03

2nd: VIOLATOR WARKWORTH 1001.35

3rd: TE WAKA TE KAHA 940.81

BROADBILL MOTUTERE MAGIC TROPHY - top 3 scoring weighed & unlimited tagged

1st: RED GILL LURES MURIWAI 1138.65

2nd B CAUSE WAIHAU BAY 450.00

2nd INTERFLOW WHANGAROA 450.00

STRIPED MARLIN JOHN HOUGH MEMORIAL TROPHY - top 3 scoring & unlimited tagged

1st: DIESEL COUNTIES 4707.33

2nd NOELANI TAURANGA 4500.00

3rd GLADIATOR HOUHORA 4050.00

SB SPEARFISH WAIHAU BAY TROPHY - top 3 scoring & unlimited tagged

1st: WINFIELD WAIHAU BAY 200.00

2nd: REEFERS WAIHAU BAY 176.67

3rd: THATZ US WHAKATANE 170.00

MAHIMAHI THE DENNIS DAVEY TROPHY - top 3 scoring

1st: PURSUIT WHAKATANE 1174.17

2nd: GILHOOLEYS WHANGAREI 159.01

3rd: HAVANA WHANGAREI 105.58

SHARK NZI TROPHY - top 3 scoring fish & unlimited tagged Points

1st: AHAB HOUHORA 6517.33

2nd: MAXIMIS TAUTUKU 3656.00

3rd: STINGER CANTERBURY 2905.83

TUNA CITY OF AUCKLAND TROPHY - top 3 scoring & unlimited tagged Yellowfin & Bigeye

1st: OUTRAGEOUS BAY OF ISLANDS 365.41

2nd: TEAM WETSPOT BIG FISH 356.00

3rd: SALT SHAKER COUNTIES 261.62

YELLOWTAIL WESTPAC TROPHY - top 3 scoring & unlimited tagged

1st: PURSUIT WHAKATANE 1147.00

2nd: 430 WELLINGTON 509.67

3rd: TEAM WETSPOT BIG FISH 453.40

ALBACORE HICKEY SPORTS TROPHY - top 3 scoring

1st: 430 WELLINGTON 1438.00

2nd: PURSUIT WHAKATANE 1261.42

3rd: HAMMERTIME PEGASUS BAY 1194.30
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1st: SEA WITCH WELLINGTON 890.00

2nd: DAWN TREADER MARAETAI 769.40

3rd: TARARA BIG FISH 439.77

SJ & SLENDER WASABI TROPHY - top 3 scoring Points

1st: ES CARO NAPIER 822.50

2nd: OARSIM NEW PLYMOUTH 440.84

3rd: ARTEMIS WHAKATANE 383.50

The Tautuku Fishing Club Trophy will be awarded for Slender Tuna only - none caught

SNAPPER SHERYL HART TROPHY - 3 top scoring Points

1st: SEA WITCH WELLINGTON 1354.00

2nd: DOUBLE J NZ LAND 1277.00

3rd: 430 WELLINGTON 1122.00

TREVALLY PURSUIT TROPHY - 3 top scoring Points

1st: SEA WITCH WELLINGTON 668.00

2nd: PURSUIT WHAKATANE 618.50

3rd: FIRST AFFAIR WARKWORTH 244.73

SECTION 2 NZ CHAMPION ANGLER  Meritorious - Single fish Fish Caught

BLUE & BLACK MARLIN KERRY MARTIN WHANGAREI 867.50 208.20 Blue Marlin on 24

BROADBILL ALAN LANGDON MURIWAI 688.65 254.80 on 37

STRIPED MARLIN MARK SORENSEN BAY OF ISLANDS 873.33 131 on 15

SB SPEARFISH SARAH ADAMSON WAIHAU BAY 176.67 26.5 on 15

MAHIMAHI TIM WOOD WHAKATANE 506.50 10.13 on 2

SHARK DAVE KAHLENBERG HOUHORA 5500.00 55 Blue Shark on 1

TUNA KEN TEAGUE BAY OF ISLANDS 365.41 135.20 Bigeye Tuna on 37

YELLOWTAIL DAVE PYE WELLINGTON 257.00 15.42 on 6

ALBACORE TIM WOOD WHAKATANE 556.50 11.13 on 2

KAHAWAI FELIX WENZEL WELLINGTON 308.00 3.08 on 1

SJ & SLENDER TONY BEARE NAPIER 371.50 3.715 on 1

SNAPPER FELIX WENZEL WELLINGTON 615.00 6.15 on 1

TREVALLY FELIX WENZEL WELLINGTON 234.00 2.34 on 1

SECTION 3 CHAMPION LINE WEIGHT ANGLERS  Heaviest Fish

BLUE & BLACK MARLIN

60 kg TERRY MARSHALL BAY OF ISLANDS Tagged Black

37 kg BRIAN STANBRIDGE TAURANGA 290.8 Blue

24 kg KERRY MARTIN WHANGAREI 208.20 Blue

BROADBILL

60 kg

37 kg ALAN LANGDON MURIWAI 254.80

24 kg

S/ MARLIN          60 kg KANE SPIERS TAURANGA Tagged

37 kg GEOFF HARRIS WARKWORTH 150.60

24 kg DECLAN LOVERIDGE MERCURY BAY 150.50

15 kg MARK SORENSEN BAY OF ISLANDS 131.00

10 kg LOU YUKICH WHANGAROA Tagged
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37 kg BRUCE ELLWOOD MERCURY BAY 30.08

24 kg CARL MUIR TAIRUA-PAUANUI 25.05

15 kg SARAH ADAMSON WAIHAU BAY 26.50

MAHIMAHI          37 kg JOHNO WINMILL WAIHAU BAY 16.00

24 kg HAMISH LAWRIE WHANGAREI 11.70

15 kg BROOKE HANSON WHAKATANE 12.30

10 kg MARK HAMER WAIHAU BAY 4.394

8 kg HUDSON MOODY WHAKATANE 8.65

6 kg TERRY WILLIAMS-KING WHAKATANE 9.92

4 kg MALCOLM BOYES WHAKATANE 9.95

3 kg MALCOLM BOYES WHAKATANE 11.99

2 kg TIM WOOD WHAKATANE 10.13

SHARK               

              

24 kg BILL FAIR BAY OF ISLANDS 123.80 Bronze Whaler

15 kg DAVE KAHLENBERG HOUHORA 122.60 Bronze Whaler

10 kg IAN GUNION TAUTUKU 51.50 Blue

8 kg HOWARD LEWIS CANTERBURY 97.80 Mako

6 kg BRIAN COLVILLE WARKWORTH 107.40 Bronze Whaler

4 kg TONY BEARE NAPIER 51.85 Mako

3 kg

2 kg

1 kg DAVE KAHLENBERG HOUHORA 55.00 Blue

TUNA          

37 kg KEN TEAGUE BAY OF ISLANDS 135.20 Bigeye

24 kg GRANT HAMILTON WARKWORTH 58.20 Yellowfin

10 kg SHANE CROOK BIG FISH 24.20 Yellowfin

8 kg STEVE DANKS NAPIER 9.40 Yellowfin

Y/TAIL                 24 kg

15 kg HUDSON MOODY WHAKATANE 20.40

10 kg TERRY WILLIAMS-KING WHAKATANE 17.00

8 kg NEIL PLUMMER TAIRUA-PAUANUI 14.80

6 kg DAVE PYE WELLINGTON 15.42

4 kg

ALB                     10 kg

8 kg TONY NOBLE WHAKATANE 12.280

                 6 kg TONY NOBLE WHAKATANE 11.690

4 kg TIM WOOD WHAKATANE 14.570

3 kg HUDSON MOODY WHAKATANE 10.220

2 kg TIM WOOD WHAKATANE 11.130

1 kg GARY WHITAKER WELLINGTON 5.300

KAHAWAI            10 kg HOWARD TAYLOR MATARANGI 2.834

8 kg BRIAN ARMSTRONG & JAKE HIRD WELLINGTON 2.800 1st equal

6 kg BRIAN ARMSTRONG WELLINGTON 2.890

4 kg ROB MURPHY MERCURY BAY 2.690

3 kg JIM O'BREN WELLINGTON 3.070

2 kg JOHN BRUCE ASHLEY 2.810

1 kg FELIX WENZEL WELLINGTON 3.080



Page 4S/J & SLENDER

  TUNA            10 kg BRUCE SLOANE COUNTIES 6.285

8 kg MICHELLE DANKS NAPIER 5.900

6 kg GRAEME FURZE NEW PLYMOUTH 6.010

4 kg ASH ANSLEY NEW PLYMOUTH 5.995

3 kg RENEE MOFFITT NAPIER 4.705

2 kg TONY BEARE NAPIER 4.685

1 kg TONY BEARE NAPIER 3.715

SNAPPER           10 kg DENISE LE PROU MERCURY BAY 9.920

8 kg WARREN KNUDSEN WARKWORTH 6.780

6 kg ALWIN HAAGNER BIG FISH 9.040

4 kg IAN MILLER WARKWORTH 6.840

3 kg WARREN KNUDSEN WARKWORTH 5.080

2 kg LINDA McKENZIE NZ LAND 9.220

1 kg FELIX WENZEL WELLINGTON 6.150

TREVALLY           10 kg GRAHAM POOLE WARKWORTH 6.780

8 kg EDDIE LAMBERT WHAKATANE 4.920

6 kg GRAHAM WHITMORE WARKWORTH 6.680

4 kg MALCOLM BOYES WHAKATANE 5.480

3 kg HUDSON MOODY WHAKATANE 5.360

2 kg TERRY WILLIAMS-KING WHAKATANE 4.220

1 kg FELIX WENZEL WELLINGTON 2.340

SECTION 4 NZ CHAMPION BLUE & BLACK MARLIN ANGLER

Angler with most accumulated pts (3 landed & unlimited tagged)

MAURICE CHAMBERLAIN - MT MAUNGANUI - 1,077.03 POINTS - 2 Weighed - 143.8 & 254.7 on 37

SECTION 4 NZ CHAMPION BROADBILL ANGLER

Angler with most accumulated pts (3 landed & unlimited tagged)

ALAN LANGDON - MURIWAI - 1,138.65 POINTS - 1 weighed 254.8 on 37 & 1 tagged

SECTION 4 NZ CHAMPION STRIPED MARLIN ANGLER

Angler with most accumulated pts (3 landed & unlimited tagged)

DONNA PASCOE - HOUHORA - 4,050 POINTS - 9 Tagged

SECTION 4 NZ CHAMPION SB SPEARFISH ANGLER

Angler with most accumulated pts (3 landed & unlimited tagged)

SARAH ADAMSON - WAIHAU BAY - 176.67 POINTS - 26.5 on 15

SECTION 5 CAROL ATWOOD MEMORIAL TROPHY - Most meritorious Tuna

KEN TEAGUE - BAY OF ISLANDS SWORDFISH CLUB INC - 365.41 POINTS - 135.20 KG BIGEYE ON 37 KG LINE
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BLUE & BLACK MARLIN NICK LANGDON BAY OF ISLANDS 1

CYRIL RUNDLE TE KAHA 1

LUKE HERMANSON WAIHAU BAY 1

GREG GALLEY WAIHAU BAY 1

MARK STEVENS WAIHAU BAY 1

HAMISH KEMP WAIHAU BAY 1

DAVE FRASER WARKWORTH 1

BRODIE CAMPBELL WARKWORTH 1

JEFF BAWDEN WHANGAROA 1

TRACEY SPILLANE WAIHAU BAY 1

JEREMY BOYLE WAIHAU BAY 1

DON HADDON WAIHAU BAY 1

MARCUS FOOT WHANGAREI 1

JOHNO WINMILL WAIHAU BAY 1

KARL ELLIOT BAY OF ISLANDS 1

MATT CLIFFORD BAY OF ISLANDS 1

TERRY MARSHALL BAY OF ISLANDS 1

WEDGE BOON WHAKATANE 1

TONY FERKINS GISBORNE-TATAPOURI 1

BROADBILL

ELROY THOMSON WAIHAU BAY 1

GLENN EDWARDS WHANGAROA 1

ALAN LANGDON MURIWAI 1

STRIPED MARLIN DONNA PASCOE HOUHORA 9

ALLEN NEARY COUNTIES 4

BEN GRAHAM TAURANGA 4

SB SPEARFISH ANDREW RUSSELL WAIHAU BAY 1

JAMES EIVERS WAIHAU BAY 1

HAMISH KEMP WAIHAU BAY 1

GRAHAM POOLE WARKWORTH 1

DONNA PASCOE HOUHORA 1

GLEN PIERCE BAY OF ISLANDS 1

STEVE MEHARRY WHAKATANE 1

SHARK DAVID KNARSTON TAUTUKU 23

NEIL MACKINTOSH ASHLEY 8

GRAHAM BEAUFILL HOUHORA 7

YELLOWTAIL SHANE CROOK BIG FISH 10

HUDSON MOODY WHAKATANE 9

TERRY WILLIAMS-KING WHAKATANE 6

TUNA DON HADDON WAIHAU BAY 1

JEREMY REWI MURIWAI 1

TIM WILKINSON WHANGAREI 1

GRAHAM YUKICH WHANGAROA 1

SECTION 7 OVERSEAS TEAM - highest points from top 3 scoring fish over 12 species

STRAY KATS - MT MAUNGANUI - 1588.38 POINTS
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(Meritorious - most points 1 weighed fish) Points

BLUE & BLACK MARLIN CELINE PIRIE MERCURY BAY 427.57 158.20 on 37

MAHIMAHI

1st CHRISTIAN RANDRUP WAIHAU BAY 60.00 9 on 15

BAILY McINTYRE WHANGAROA 25.24 9.34 on 37

STRIPED MARLIN

DECLAN LOVERIDGE MERCURY BAY 627.08 150.50 on 24

CORY HENWOOD HOKIANGA 522.92 125.50 on 24

MACKA STEWART NEW PLYMOUTH 520.83 125 on 24

SHARK                  1st JACK TODD TAUTUKU 831.67 49.90 on 6 Blue Shark

2nd

3rd

YELLOWTAIL       1st

2nd

3rd

ALBACORE           1st EMILY STEELE NEW PLYMOUTH 227.00 6.8 on 3

2nd GEORGIA GALE NEW PLYMOUTH 200.17 6.005 on 3

3rd MASON STILLS NEW PLYMOUTH 169.00 5.07 on 3

SKIPJACK           1st GEORGIA GALE NEW PLYMOUTH 139.67 4.19 on 3

2nd GEORGIA GALE NEW PLYMOUTH 123.67 3.71 on 3

3rd ELLA PIRIE MERCURY BAY 68.75 5.50 on 8

KAHAWAI           1st MARLEY ORR WHAKATANE 70.33 2.11 on 3

GEORGIA GALE NEW PLYMOUTH 61.25 2.45 on 4

GEORGIA GALE NEW PLYMOUTH 39.83 2.39 on 6

SNAPPER           1st GEORGIA GALE NEW PLYMOUTH 75.83 4.55 on 6

GEORGIA GALE NEW PLYMOUTH 49.25 2.955 on 6

GEORGIA GALE NEW PLYMOUTH 43.08 2.585 on 6

SECTION 9 NZ JUNIOR CHAMPION BLUE & BLACK MARLIN ANGLER

(Angler most accumulated pts (3 weighed plus unlimited tagged)

CELINE PIRIE - MERCURY BAY GAME FISHING CLUB INC - 427 57 POINTS - 1 weighed 158.2 on 37

SECTION 9 NZ JUNIOR CHAMPION BROADBILL ANGLER

(Angler most accumulated pts (3 weighed plus unlimited tagged)

SECTION 9 NZ JUNIOR CHAMPION STRIPED MARLIN ANGLER

(Angler most accumulated pts (3 weighed plus unlimited tagged)

DECLAN LOVERIDGE - MERCURY BAY GAME FISHING CLUB INC - 627.08 POINTS - 1 weighed 150.5 on 24

SECTION 9 NZ JUNIOR CHAMPION SB SPEARFISH ANGLER

(Angler most accumulated pts (3 weighed plus unlimited tagged)
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(Heaviest single fish in each tippet class in each species)

KAHAWAI            10 kg NEIL WELHAM BIG FISH 2.050

8 kg WAYNE BICKNELL NAPIER 2.040

6 kg DAVE HOWES BIG FISH 2.300

SHARK                 10 kg

3 kg

SECTION 11 INTERCLUB - top 5 scoring fish

BLUE & BLACK MARLIN THE PENN TACKLE TROPHY

1st WAIHAU BAY 2,682.43

2nd BAY OF ISLANDS 2,374.05

3rd TE KAHA 1,879.73

BROADBILL BIG FISH BAIT & TACKLE TROPHY

1st MURIWAI 1,273.24

2nd WAIHAU BAY 686.76

3rd WHANGAROA 450.00

STRIPED MARLIN GORDON TRAILL MEMORIAL

1st MERCURY BAY 2,751.75

2nd BAY OF ISLANDS 2,673.33

3rd COUNTIES 2,665.17

SB SPEARFISH THE WEBB FAMILY TROPHY

1st WAIHAU BAY 531.81

2nd MERCURY BAY 330.26

3rd WHAKATANE 282.70

MAHIMAHI THE MAUI JIM INTERCLUB MAHIMAHI TROPHY

1st WHAKATANE 1,656.92

2nd WHANGAREI 244.09

3rd WAIHAU BAY 199.08

SHARK STUART MORRISON TROPHY

1st HOUHORA 6,617.33

2nd NAPIER 2,877.25

3rd CANTERBURY 2,605.83

TUNA COMPOSITE DEVELOPMENT TROPHY

1st BAY OF ISLANDS 527.08

2nd WAIHAU BAY 468.11

3rd COUNTIES 373.29

YELLOWTAIL NZ FISHING NEWS TROPHY

1st WHAKATANE 609.00

2nd WELLINGTON 509.67

3rd NEW PLYMOUTH 456.00

ALBACORE KILWELL SPORTS DUEL TROPHY

1st WELLINGTON 2,034.50

2nd WHAKATANE 1,853.92

3rd PEGASUS BAY 1,780.70
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1st NAPIER 1,187.75

2nd NEW PLYMOUTH 775.47

3rd WHAKATANE 580.84

The Canterbury Sport Fishing Club Trophy will be awarded to Slender tuna only

KAHAWAI BLACK MAGIC

1st WELLINGTON 1,359.00

2nd MARAETAI 985.50

3rd NEW PLYMOUTH 604.25

SNAPPER PENN TACKLE TROPHY

1st WELLINGTON 2,166.00

2nd NZ LAND BASED 2,047.00

3rd WARKWORTH 844.88

TREVALLY THE DAVE WHITE MEMORIAL TROPHY

1st WHAKATANE 968.84

2nd WELLINGTON 862.00

3rd WARKWORTH 244.73

SECTION 12 VARTA CUP NORTHERN - top 3 scoring fish

1st HOUHORA 6,767.33

2nd BAY OF ISLANDS 1,963.21

3rd WHANGAREI 1,767.50

4th AHIPARA 1,545.33

5th DOUBTLESS BAY 1,350.00

5th WHANGAROA 1,350.00

7th HOKIANGA 1,101.84

SECTION 13 VARTA CUP OVERALL - top 3 scoring fish

1st HOUHORA 6,767.33

2nd WARKWORTH 2,791.35

3rd NAPIER 2,741.25

4th CANTERBURY 2,405.83

5th TAURANGA 1,975.95

6th MERCURY BAY 1,968.51

7th BAY OF ISLANDS 1,963.21

8th WELLINGTON 1,828.33

9th MT MAUNGANUI 1,803.79

10th TAUTUKU 1,786.67

11th WHANGAREI 1,767.50

12th COUNTIES 1,765.17

13th MURIWAI 1,741.27

14th WAIHAU BAY 1,709.18

15th WHKATANE 1,655.88

16th AHIPARA 1,545.33

17th TAIRUA-PAUANUI 1,515.00

18th TE KAHA 1,468.92

19th NEW PLYMOUTH 1,420.83

20th MANUKAU SPORT 1,420.00

21st DOUBTLESS BAY 1,350.00

21st WHANGAROA 1,350.00

23rd NZ LAND BASED 1,233.00

24th PEGASUS BAY 1,207.55

20th KAWHIA 1,154.05

26th HOKIANGA 1,101.84

27th WAIRARAPA 1,000.00

28th GISBORNE-TATAPOURI 900.00

29th MARAETAI 769.40

30th BIG FISH 619.27
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32nd SOUTHERN SPORT 445.67

33rd ASHLEY 342.17

34th RAGLAN 300.00

35th MATARANGI 174.47

36th CLEVEDON 100.00

37th

REGIONAL SECTION WINNERS

Northland (1)

1st HOUHORA 6,767.33

2nd BAY OF ISLANDS 1,963.21

3rd WHANGAREI 1,767.50

4th AHIPARA 1,545.33

5th DOUBTLESS BAY 1,350.00

5th WHANGAROA 1,350.00

7th HOKIANGA 1,101.84

Auckland (2)

1st WARKWORTH 2,791.35

2nd COUNTIES 1,765.17

3rd MURIWAI 1,741.27

4th MANUKAU SPORT 1,420.00

5th NZ LAND BASED 1,283.00

6th MARAETAI 769.40

7th BIG FISH 619.27

8th HAURAKI GULF 450.00

9th CLEVEDON 100.00

Coromandel (3)

1st MERCURY BAY 1,968.51

2nd TAIRUA-PAUANUI 1,515.00

3rd MATARANGI 174.47

Central BOP (4)

1st TAURANGA 1,975.95

2nd MT MAUNGANUI 1,803.79

3rd

4th

Lower North Island (5)

1st NAPIER 2,741.25

2nd WELLINGTON 1,828.33

3rd WAIRARAPA 1,000.00

4th GISBORNE-TATAPOURI 900.00

5th

Waikato/Taranaki (6)

1st NEW PLYMOUTH 1,420.83

2nd KAWHIA 1,154.05

3rd RAGLAN 300.00
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1st CANTERBURY 2,405.83

2nd TAUTUKU 1,786.67

3rd PEGASUS BAY 1,207.55

4th SOUTHERN SPORT 445.67

5th ASHLEY 342.17

Eastern BOP (8)

1st WAIHAU BAY 1,709.18

2nd WHAKATANE 1,655.88

3rd TE KAHA 1,468.92

SECTION 14 TOP TEAM FROM EACH CLUB

Most points from the top scoring fish from each of the 12 species

AHIPARA MOET 645.33

AKITIO

ALBANY

ASHLEY BANK ANOTHERGO 240.50

AUCKLAND

BOI SPORTS & FISHING

BOI SWORDFISH STRIKE III 1,423.33

BAYS

BIG FISH TEAM WETSPOT 564.73

BOWENTOWN

CANTERBURY STINGER 1,222.50

CHALMERS

CLEVEDON CALLAHANS CREW 100.00

COUNTIES SALT SHAKER 811.62

DEMON ANGLERS

DOUBTLESS BAY REEL REPAIR GUYS & FOXY LADY 450.00

GISBORNE-TAT SENTAOR JACK 900.00

HAURAKI GULF BACK IN ACTION 450.00

HAWKES BAY

HIBISCUS COAST

HOKIANGA EASIN DOWN 622.92

HOPIN

HOUHORA AHAB 5,500.00

KAWHIA CRAZY HORSE & LOST N LATE 550.00

MAHIA

MANGAWHAI

MANGERE

MANUKAU CRUISING

MANUKAU SPORT BIG BUSINESS 970.00

MARAETAI DAWN TREADER 262.00

MATARANGI CRUSADER 105.49

MERCURY BAY MAD MAX 774.67

MT MAUNGANUI STRAY KATS 1,168.81

MURIWAI RED GILL LURES 1,138.65

NAPIER ES CARO 2,367.75

NEW PLYMOUTH GAME PLAYER 1,115.96

NZ LAND BASED SCREAMING NOODLES 610.00

PEGASUS BAY HAMMERTIME 528.05

PIHA

PORANGAHAU

RAGLAN FLYING DUTCHMAN 151.65

SOUTHERN SPORT GANNET 155.00

TAIRUA-PAUANUI TAIRUA BUTCHERY 1,005.00

TAUPO

TAURANGA OCEAN MOMNARCH 1,265.95

TAUTUKU BONECRUSHER 831.67

TE AROHA
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TOKOROA

WAIHAU BAY APEX PREDATOR 943.24

WAIKATO

WAIRARAPA JOKERS AND LARGERS 450.00

WARKWORTH ASSASSIN 1,972.70

WELLINGTON 430 1,268.00

WHAKATANE PURSUIT 1,544.00

WHAKATAKATAKA

WHANGAMATA

WHANGAREI HAVANA 1,360.50

WHANGAROA INTERFLOW 911.08

REGIONAL SECTION TOP TEAM WINNERS

Northland (1)

1st HOUHORA AHAB 5,500.00

2nd BAY OF ISLANDS STRIKE III 1,423.33

3rd WHANGAREI HAVANA 1,360.50

4th WHANGAROA INTERFLOW 911.08

5th AHIPARA MOET 645.33

6th HOKIANGA EASIN DOWN 622.92

7th DOUBTLESS BAY FOXY LADY 450.00

& REEL REPAR GUY 450.00

Auckland (2)

1st WARKWORTH ASSASSIN 1972.7

2nd MURIWAI RED GILL LURES 1,138.65

3rd MANUKAU SPORT BIG BUSINESS 970.00

4th COUNTIES SALT SHAKER 811.62

5th NZ LAND BASED SCREAMING NOODLES 610.00

6th BIG FISH TEAM WETSPOT 564.73

7th HAURAKI GULF BACK IN ACTION 450.00

8th MARAETAI DAWN TREADER 262.00

9th CLEVEDON CALLAHANS CREW 100

Coromandel (3)

1st TAIRUA-PAUANUI TAIRUA BUTCHERY 1,005.00

2nd MERCURY BAY MAD MAX 774.67

3rd MATARANGI CRUSADER 105.49

Central BOP (4)

1st TAURANGA OCEAN MONARCH 1,265.95

2nd MT MAUNGANUI STRAY KATS 1168.81

3rd

4th

Lower North Island (5)

1st NAPIER ES CARO 2,367.75

2nd WELLINGTON 430 1,268.00

3rd GISBORNE-TATAPOURI SENATOR JACK 900.00

4th WAIRARAPA JOKERS & LARGERS 450.00

5th

Waikato/Taranaki (6)

1st NEW PLYMOUTH GAME PLAYER 1,115.96

2nd KAWHIA CRAZY HORSE 550.00

  & LOST N LATE 550.00

3rd RAGLAN FLYING DUTCHMAN 151.65
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1st CANTERBURY STINGER 1,222.50

2nd TAUTUKU BONECRUSHER 831.67

3rd PEGASUS BAY HAMMERTIME 528.05

4th ASHLEY ANOTHERGO 240.50

5th SOUTHERN SPORT GANNET 155.00

Eastern BOP (8)

1st WHAKATANE PURSUIT 1,544.00

2nd TE KAHA PEACEMAKER 1,003.35

3rd WAIHAU BAY APEX PREDATOR 943.24

SECTION 15 BRAID

Heaviest single fish weighed in each species caught on braid

Albacore Hugh Furze Oarsim New Plymouth 7.94

Broadbill Gary McDougal Foxy Lady Doubtless Bay 120.90

Kahawai Hunia Kingi Billfish Hokianga 3.18

Snapper Sean Chick Foul Trouble Hokianga 8.20

Striped Marlin Gary McDougal Foxy Lady Doubtless Bay 141.00

Trevally Graeme Hayward Damit Mercury Bay 3.69

Yellowtail Daniel Boyd Our Time Hokianga 18.00

SECTION 16 LENGTH

Longest fish in each of the following species - Albacore, Kahawai, Snapper, Skipjack, Trevally & Yellowtail

Albacore Ian Steele Oarsim New Plymouth 74.5

Kahawai John Bruce Anothergo Ashley 60

Skipjack Sam Jones Sea Kandar Whakatane 63

Trevally Tony Noble Pursuit Whakatane 63.5

Yellowtail Ian Kitchingman I C Red Mercury Bay 99

CONGRATULATIONS TO THE WINNERS AND THANK YOU TO EVERYONE WHO TOOK PART


